
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 
WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 

County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way � Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Kathleen M. Falk Phone:  (608) 266-4018 � Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

Addendum No. 1 

RFB No. 108018 - 1 - rev. 07/05 

 
 

MAY 12, 2008 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 108018 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

NEW BADGER PRAIRIE HEALTH CARE CENTER 

 

 

BIDS DUE:  THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2008, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 
 
This Addendum only addresses two topics: 1) change of the Bid Opening date; & 2) alterations 
of the site / civil work associated with the stormwater management on the west side of the 
property.  

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 

1. Project Manual Cover (Volumes One, Two & Three) 

Change: “Opening Date:  THURSDAY, MAY 22, 2008”, to: “Opening Date:  

THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2008” on each volume cover. 

Change: “Location:  PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE”, to: “Location:  MAIN DINING 

ROOM, WEST WING BLDG, BADGER PRAIRIE HEALTH CARE CENTER” on 
each volume cover. 

 

2. Project Manual Cover (Volume Two only) 

Delete: “PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS” reference. 
 

3. Bid Form 

Page BF-10: Delete current page BF-10; add new page BF-10, issued with this Addendum. 
Another entry is added to include the stand-alone cost add or deduct for Addendum No. 1 
work. 

 

4. Sheet C2 

Delete current Sheet C2; replace with new Sheet C2, issued with this Addendum.  To be 
printed to correct scale, plot all sheets on 30” x 42” (E1) paper. 

• West entry road added.  This Contractor to grade to subgrade elevation.  Aggregate 
base, curb & gutter, & asphalt pavement by others (N.I.C.). 

• Future Ice Age Trail location modified. Work by others (N.I.C.). 



 

Addendum No. 1 

RFB No. 1 - 2 - rev. 07/05 

• West detention basin moved. 

• Storm piping and structures draining to west detention pond modified. 

• Drainage swale north of new west entry road moved west. 

• Bioretention basin BR10 added. 

• Disturbed area limits increased. 
 

5. Sheet C3 

Delete current Sheet C3; replace with new Sheet C3, issued with this Addendum. 

• All storm sewer piping draining west detention basin modified. 

• Existing CMP pipe to be removed entirely instead of connected to. 

• Biorentention basin BR10 underdrain added. 

• Inlets & storm piping added to new west entry road. 
 

6. Sheet C4 

Delete current Sheet C4; replace with new Sheet C4, issued with this Addendum. 

• Drainage swale north of new west entry road moved west. 

• Stone weeper locations adjusted to match new detention basin location. 

• Erosion mat areas adjusted to match new detention basin & drainage swale locations. 

• Silt fence locations adjusted to match new disturbed area limits. 

• Inlet protection added to new inlets on new west entry road. 

• Stone outlet protection locations & sizes adjusted to match new storm sewer locations. 
 

7. Sheet C5 

Delete current Sheet C5; replace with new Sheet C5, issued with this Addendum. 

• Profile for new west entry road added. 
 

8. Sheet C7 

Delete current Sheet C7; replace with new Sheet C7, issued with this Addendum. 

• Adds detail 18/C7. 
 

9. Sheet C9 

Delete current Sheet C9; replace with new Sheet C9, issued with this Addendum. 

• Revises detail 2/C9. 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Scott Carlson at 
608/266-4179. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Scott Carlson 

Project Engineer 
 
Enclosures: 

Bid Form, p. BF-10 
Sheets C2, C3, C4, C5, C7, C9 

 
 
 

S:\PubWork\Shared\Engineering Division\Scott Carlson\106081 - BP New Facility Design\108018 - CDs\Add'm1\108018 - Addendum 1.doc



 

 

Addendum No. 1 

Bid No. 108018 BF - 10 ver. 10/07 

ALTERNATE BID 11 - LUMP SUM: 

Add price for complying with Alternate No. 11 in Section 01100 concerning replacement of existing 
pavement. 
 
 
   and   /100  Dollars 
 Written Price 

 
 $  
 Numeric Price (circle:  Add  or  Deduct) 

 
 

ALTERNATE BID 12 - LUMP SUM: 

Add  /  Deduct  price for complying with Alternate No. 12 in Section 01100 concerning Worker’s 
Compensation Insurance. 
 
 
   and   /100  Dollars 
 Written Price 

 
 $  
 Numeric Price (circle:  Add  or  Deduct) 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 - LUMP SUM: 

Add  /  Deduct  price for work associated only with Addendum No. 1.  This is informational only, but is 
required for bidding. 
 
 
   and   /100  Dollars 
 Written Price 

 
 $  
 Numeric Price (circle:  Add  or  Deduct) 

 
 


